BRUNSWICK COUNTY
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

e

2016 Election Calendar

June Primary - June 7, 2016

Monday, April 18t

Absentee ballots available

Sunday, May 8"

Residency deadline

Friday, May 13
(forms must be postmarked by this date)

Voter registration deadline

Thursday, May 26 — Saturday, June 4t

One-stop absentee voting

Tuesday, May 31

Last day to request absentee ballot

Tuesday, June 7', at 5:00 pm

Hand delivered absentee ballots
due at the Board of Elections office

Tuesday, June 7*" - polls open 6:30 am — 7:30 pm

Primary Election

Friday, June 10" (must be postmarked on or before
June 7%)

Mailed absentee ballots due at the
Board of Elections office

Tuesday, June 14", 11:00 am

Canvass

Soil & Water Candidate Filing
Monday, June 13, 2016 at noon through Friday, July 1, 2016 at noon

Presidential Election - November 8, 2016

Friday, September 9t

Absentee ballots available

Sunday, October 9t

Residency deadline

Friday, October 14t
(forms must be postmarked by this date)

Voter registration deadline

Thursday, October 27" — Saturday, November 5%

One-stop absentee voting

Tuesday, November 1%

Last day to request absentee ballot

Tuesday, November 8™, at 5:00 pm

Hand delivered absentee ballots
due at the Board of Elections office

Tuesday, November 8" - polls open 6:30 am — 7:30 pm

Presidential Election

Monday, November 14" (must be postmarked on or
before November 8")

Mailed absentee ballots due at the
Board of Elections office

Friday, November 18", 11:00 am

Canvass
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